Appendix 5 - Reserves and Grant Funding

Uses of/ (Contributions to) Reserves

Specific requests

Resources
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Market Risk Reserve

Projects Reserve

Cherwell Lottery
Reserve

Projects Reserve

Dilapidations,
Garage Project &
Canalside Reserve
Development
Management
Casework Reserve

Local Plan Charges
Reserve

Licensing

Treasury over-recovery of income to
Market risk reserve.

Return unspent funding allocated to
‘work in default’ on properties to
make them safe.

Income from the sale of Cherwell
Lottery tickets to be then paid out to
successful bidders of community
organisations

Return unspent allocation of awards
given to community groups to
celebrate the King's coronation.

Transfer £95K of unspent back to
reserve to be released in 24/25.

Return unspent reserve monies due
to delays in recruitment therefore
not required.

This budget will need to be released
in 24/25 as the Local Plan gets
underway to cover related legal costs
that may arise.

The surplus of licensing budget must
be ringfenced for future fee setting.

Total Earmarked Reserves
Return unspent SPARK grant to
reserves.

Return unspent COMF to reserve for
release in 24/25

move unspent Bicester Garden Town
to reserve for utilisation in 24/25
Match funding received from OCC,
ringfenced for spend on
Discretionary Housing Payments
only. Will be allocated in 2024-25

Ringfenced Grants
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(0.006)

(0.015)

(0.095)

(0.050)

(0.100)

(0.032)

(0.391)
(0.010)

(0.071)

(0.221)

(0.187)

(0.489)



