## **Appendix 5 - Reserves and Grant Funding**

## Uses of/ (Contributions to) Reserves

## **Specific requests**

Directorate	Type	Description	Reason	Amount £m
Resources	Earmarked	Market Risk Reserve	Treasury over-recovery of income to Market risk reserve.	(0.072)
Chief Executive	Earmarked	Projects Reserve	Return unspent funding allocated to 'work in default' on properties to make them safe.	(0.021)
Chief Executive	Earmarked	Cherwell Lottery Reserve	Income from the sale of Cherwell Lottery tickets to be then paid out to successful bidders of community organisations	(0.006)
Chief Executive	Earmarked	Projects Reserve	Return unspent allocation of awards given to community groups to celebrate the King's coronation.	(0.015)
Resources	Earmarked	Dilapidations, Garage Project & Canalside Reserve	Transfer £95K of unspent back to reserve to be released in 24/25.	(0.095)
Communities	Earmarked	Development Management Casework Reserve	Return unspent reserve monies due to delays in recruitment therefore not required.	(0.050)
Communities	Earmarked	Local Plan Charges Reserve	This budget will need to be released in 24/25 as the Local Plan gets underway to cover related legal costs that may arise.	(0.100)
Communities	Earmarked	Licensing	The surplus of licensing budget must be ringfenced for future fee setting.	(0.032)
			Total Earmarked Reserves	(0.391)
Chief Executives	Ringfenced Grant		Return unspent SPARK grant to reserves.	(0.010)
Chief Executives	Ringfenced Grant		Return unspent COMF to reserve for release in 24/25	(0.071)
Communities	Ringfenced Grant		move unspent Bicester Garden Town to reserve for utilisation in 24/25	(0.221)
Resources	Ringfenced Grant		Match funding received from OCC, ringfenced for spend on Discretionary Housing Payments only. Will be allocated in 2024-25	(0.187)
			Ringfenced Grants	(0.489)